
Union (N.Y.) (6-9) -vs- Vassar (4-11)
3/29/2026 at Poughkeepsie, NY (Prentiss Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Addison Lee (1-2)
Loss: Jacob Skarlis (1-3)
HBP: Jacob Skarlis, Ryan Calvario, Addison Lee
PB: Caleb Miller (1)
 
Umpires: Home Plate: Jeff Ramsdell First: Lukas Naley 
Start: 12:00 PM   Time: 2:47   Attendance: 116   Weather: Warming Up!!
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 R H E
Union (N.Y.) 1 0 2 0 2 0 0 0 5 5 4
Vassar 0 0 4 3 4 1 0 3 15 19 0

Union (N.Y.) 5

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Caleb Miller c 4 2 2 1 0 0 2
Will Kelly lf 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Dylan Swarts ss 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Andrew Keaveney rf 2 1 0 0 2 2 0
Ryan Kolodziejczyk dh 4 0 1 2 0 2 2
Cooper Ames 1b 3 0 0 0 1 2 1
Evan Lagemann 2b 4 0 1 0 0 1 0
Benjamin Raphael 3b 3 0 0 0 0 3 0
Jack McKillop cf 3 0 0 0 0 0 1
Jacob Skarlis p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryan Calvario p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Jack Klein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ian McWhinnie p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Nolan Whelan p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 5 5 4 4 11 6

3B: Ryan Kolodziejczyk (1)
HR: Caleb Miller (1); Dylan Swarts (1)
SB: Caleb Miller (1); Dylan Swarts (2); Evan Lagemann (1)
HBP: Will Kelly (1); Benjamin Raphael (1)
E: Caleb Miller (1); Will Kelly (2); Jack Klein (1)
DP: 1

Vassar 15

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Noah Townsend dh 5 4 5 3 0 0 0
Dash Edwards rf 4 2 2 1 1 1 1
Jensen Bergman cf 5 1 4 4 1 0 0
Jack Biskupiak c 4 2 2 2 2 0 1
Kieran McGrath 2b 3 2 1 1 1 1 0
Noah Stockman 3b 4 0 1 1 0 0 0
Aidan Annello 1b 5 0 1 2 0 2 1
Eric Wallick lf 4 1 2 0 0 0 3
Nick Kreatsoulas ss 3 3 1 0 2 2 4
Addison Lee p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Sage Roy-Burman p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 15 19 14 7 6 10

2B: Noah Townsend (2); Jack Biskupiak (2); Kieran McGrath (1);
Nick Kreatsoulas (1)
SH: Dash Edwards (1); Kieran McGrath (1)
SB: Jensen Bergman (1)
HBP: Noah Townsend (1); Noah Stockman (1); Eric Wallick (1)

Union (N.Y.) IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Jacob Skarlis (L, 1-3) 3.2 9 6 5 1 5 0 0 2 0 18 22 1 4 57
Ryan Calvario 0.1 3 5 3 1 0 0 0 1 0 5 7 1 0 20
Jack Klein 3.0 4 1 1 3 1 0 0 0 0 11 15 3 4 57
Ian McWhinnie 0.0 1 3 3 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 3 0 0 15
Nolan Whelan 0.0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 2 0 0 7
Totals 19 15 12 7 6 0 0 3 0 37 49 5 8 156

Vassar IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Addison Lee (W, 1-2) 6.1 5 5 5 3 7 2 0 2 0 24 29 6 6 96
Sage Roy-Burman 1.2 0 0 0 1 4 1 0 0 0 5 6 0 1 34
Totals 5 5 5 4 11 3 0 2 0 29 35 6 7 130



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 1st UNI VAS
Caleb Miller singled to left center (0-0). 0 0
Caleb Miller stole second. 0 0
Will Kelly grounded out to 2b (2-2 BBKK); Caleb Miller advanced to third. 0 0
Caleb Miller scored on a wild pitch. 1 0
Dylan Swarts walked (3-1 BBBKB). 1 0
Dylan Swarts stole second. 1 0
Andrew Keaveney struck out swinging (2-2 FKBFBFFFS). 1 0
Dylan Swarts advanced to third on a wild pitch. 1 0
Ryan Kolodziejczyk struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 1 0

Vassar - Bottom of 1st UNI VAS
Noah Townsend hit by pitch (2-1 KBH). 1 0
Dash Edwards struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 1 0
Jensen Bergman walked (3-2 KBFBBFB); Noah Townsend advanced to second. 1 0
Jack Biskupiak grounded into double play 2b to ss to 1b (0-0); Jensen Bergman out on the play. 1 0

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 2nd UNI VAS
Cooper Ames grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 1 0
Evan Lagemann singled up the middle (1-1 BK). 1 0
Evan Lagemann stole second. 1 0
Benjamin Raphael struck out looking (2-2 KFBBK). 1 0
Jack McKillop popped up to ss (0-1 K). 1 0

Vassar - Bottom of 2nd UNI VAS
Kieran McGrath struck out looking (1-2 BFKK). 1 0
Noah Stockman hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Aidan Annello struck out looking (1-2 SBKK). 1 0
Eric Wallick singled up the middle (0-1 K); Noah Stockman advanced to second. 1 0
Eric Wallick advanced to second; Noah Stockman advanced to third on a throwing error by c. 1 0
Nick Kreatsoulas struck out swinging (1-2 SKBS). 1 0

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 3rd UNI VAS
Caleb Miller flied out to rf (0-1 K). 1 0
Will Kelly hit by pitch (1-0 H). 1 0
Dylan Swarts reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 F); Will Kelly out at second 2b to ss. 1 0
Dylan Swarts stole second. 1 0
Andrew Keaveney walked (3-1 SBBBB). 1 0
Ryan Kolodziejczyk tripled to right center, 2 RBI (0-1 K); Andrew Keaveney scored; Dylan Swarts scored. 3 0
Cooper Ames struck out swinging (1-2 FBSS). 3 0

Vassar - Bottom of 3rd UNI VAS
Noah Townsend doubled to right center (0-1 F). 3 0
Dash Edwards singled through the left side (1-0 B); Noah Townsend advanced to third. 3 0
Jensen Bergman singled up the middle, RBI (0-0); Dash Edwards advanced to second; Noah Townsend
scored. 3 1
Jack Biskupiak reached on a fielder's choice, bunt (0-0); Jensen Bergman advanced to second; Dash
Edwards out at third p to 3b. 3 1
Kieran McGrath doubled to left center, RBI (3-1 SBBB); Jack Biskupiak advanced to third; Jensen Bergman
scored. 3 2
Noah Stockman popped up to ss (0-1 S). 3 2
Aidan Annello singled up the middle, 2 RBI (0-0); Kieran McGrath scored; Jack Biskupiak scored. 3 4
Eric Wallick singled to left field (0-1 S); Aidan Annello advanced to second. 3 4
Nick Kreatsoulas struck out swinging (1-2 BKKS). 3 4



Runs: 4   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 4   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 4th UNI VAS
Evan Lagemann struck out looking (2-2 KKBBK). 3 4
Benjamin Raphael struck out looking (1-2 SKFBK). 3 4
Jack McKillop fouled out to 2b (1-0 B). 3 4

Vassar - Bottom of 4th UNI VAS
Noah Townsend singled up the middle (0-0). 3 4
Dash Edwards grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 F); Noah Townsend advanced to second. 3 4
Jensen Bergman grounded out to 2b (0-2 FF); Noah Townsend advanced to third. 3 4
Jack Biskupiak doubled to left center, RBI (0-1 K); Noah Townsend scored. 3 5
Ryan Calvario to p for Jacob Skarlis. 3 5
Kieran McGrath reached first on a fielding error by lf, advanced to second (1-0 B); Jack Biskupiak scored,
unearned. 3 6
Noah Stockman singled to center field, RBI (1-0 B); Kieran McGrath scored, unearned. 3 7
Aidan Annello flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 7

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 5th UNI VAS
Caleb Miller homered to center field, RBI (0-1 K). 4 7
Will Kelly grounded out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 4 7
Dylan Swarts homered to right field, RBI (0-1 F). 5 7
Andrew Keaveney struck out looking (1-2 KBSK). 5 7
Ryan Kolodziejczyk flied out to rf (1-0 B). 5 7

Vassar - Bottom of 5th UNI VAS
Eric Wallick hit by pitch (2-2 SKBH). 5 7
Nick Kreatsoulas walked (3-2 BFFBBFB); Eric Wallick advanced to second. 5 7
Noah Townsend singled to left center, RBI (0-1 F); Nick Kreatsoulas advanced to third; Eric Wallick scored. 5 8
Dash Edwards singled through the left side, RBI (0-0); Noah Townsend advanced to second; Nick
Kreatsoulas scored. 5 9
Jack Klein to p for Ryan Calvario. 5 9
Dash Edwards advanced to second; Noah Townsend advanced to third on a passed ball. 5 9
Jensen Bergman singled through the left side, 2 RBI (3-2 BKBKBF); Dash Edwards scored, unearned; Noah
Townsend scored. 5 11
Jensen Bergman stole second. 5 11
Jack Biskupiak walked (3-2 BKKBBB). 5 11
Kieran McGrath out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (1-0 B); Jack Biskupiak advanced to second; Jensen Bergman
advanced to third. 5 11
Noah Stockman popped up to 1b (0-0). 5 11
Jensen Bergman out at home c to 1b. 5 11

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 6th UNI VAS
Cooper Ames walked (3-1 BKBBB). 5 11
Evan Lagemann flied out to rf down the rf line (0-0). 5 11
Benjamin Raphael hit by pitch (2-2 FFBH); Cooper Ames advanced to second. 5 11
Jack McKillop reached on a fielder's choice (1-0 B); Benjamin Raphael out at second ss to 2b; Cooper Ames
advanced to third. 5 11
Caleb Miller flied out to cf (0-0). 5 11

Vassar - Bottom of 6th UNI VAS
Aidan Annello lined out to cf (0-2 KK). 5 11
Eric Wallick grounded out to ss (2-1 KBB). 5 11
Nick Kreatsoulas doubled to right center (3-2 BBKBFF). 5 11
Noah Townsend singled to left field, RBI (1-1 BK); Nick Kreatsoulas scored. 5 12
Dash Edwards flied out to cf to right center (0-2 KK). 5 12



Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 7th UNI VAS
Will Kelly grounded out to 2b (0-0). 5 12
Sage Roy-Burman to p for Addison Lee. 5 12
Dylan Swarts struck out looking (2-2 KBKBK). 5 12
Andrew Keaveney walked (3-1 BBBKB). 5 12
Andrew Keaveney advanced to second on a wild pitch. 5 12
Ryan Kolodziejczyk struck out swinging (2-2 BBSKS). 5 12

Vassar - Bottom of 7th UNI VAS
Jensen Bergman singled to pitcher, advanced to second on a throwing error by p, advanced to third (0-0). 5 12
Jack Biskupiak walked (3-1 FBBBB). 5 12
Kieran McGrath walked (3-1 SBBBB); Jack Biskupiak advanced to second. 5 12
Noah Stockman reached on a fielder's choice (1-1 BK); Kieran McGrath advanced to second; Jack Biskupiak
advanced to third; Jensen Bergman out at home p to c. 5 12
Aidan Annello struck out swinging (1-2 BKKFS). 5 12
Eric Wallick grounded out to 2b (1-0 B). 5 12

Union (N.Y.) - Top of 8th UNI VAS
Cooper Ames struck out swinging (2-2 FBBSS). 5 12
Evan Lagemann grounded out to 2b (2-2 BSFB). 5 12
Benjamin Raphael struck out swinging (3-2 BBKKFBFFS). 5 12

Vassar - Bottom of 8th UNI VAS
Ian McWhinnie to p for Jack Klein. 5 12
Nick Kreatsoulas walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 5 12
Noah Townsend doubled to left center, advanced to third on a throwing error by lf, RBI (1-0 B); Nick
Kreatsoulas scored. 5 13
Dash Edwards walked (3-2 BBKBFFB). 5 13
Nolan Whelan to p for Ian McWhinnie. 5 13
Jensen Bergman singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Dash Edwards advanced to second; Noah Townsend
scored. 5 14
Jack Biskupiak doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 BBFK); Jensen Bergman advanced to third; Dash Edwards
scored. 5 15


